Decision No. 55604

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of RANSOME TRANSPORTATION CO., a corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate as a highway common carrier for the transportation of petroleum products (except road oils), in bulk, in tank trucks and trailers, over described routes.

Application No. 30036

In the Matter of the Application of CHARLES J. MILLER, DALE E. MILLER and HARRY G. MILLER, doing business as MILLER BROTHERS, a copartnership, to sell, and RANSOME TRANSPORTATION CO., a California corporation, to buy petroleum irregular route common carrier rights between points in the State of California.

Application No. 33601

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Ransome Transportation Co., a corporation, operates as a common carrier of liquified petroleum gases and other commodities requiring pressurized equipment between points and places in the State of California, as set forth in Decision No. 42866, dated May 10, 1949, in Application No. 30036. It also operates as a petroleum irregular route carrier for the transportation of petroleum products in tank trucks between all points in the State of California pursuant to a certificate of public convenience and necessity acquired by Decision No. 47758, dated September 30, 1952, in Application

Ransome Transportation Co. has now informed the Commission that its corporate name has been changed to Cities Fuel Lines.

This certificate was transferred from Charles J. Miller, Dale E. Miller and Harry G. Miller, doing business as Miller Brothers. It was originally granted by Decision No. 44362, dated June 20, 1950, in Application No. 31122.

The certificate involved will be amended accordingly. A public hearing is not necessary.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 42866, dated May 10, 1949, in Application No. 30036, and Decision No. 47758, dated September 30, 1952, in Application No. 33601, be and they are hereby amended by substituting "Cities Fuel Lines" for "Ransome Transportation Co."

	This order	shall become	effective	on the date	hereof.
	Dated at _	Los Angeles	,	California,	this <u>24</u> 7~
day of _	SEPTEMBER		57.	on	0

Commissioners